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Summary of Contents for Toshiba TLP-C001U

Page 1: Document Camera
TOSHIBA OWNER’S MANUAL DOCUMENT CAMERA For TOSHIBA Data Projector TLPC001 For
other languages, please refer to the owner’s manual CD-ROM version.

Page 2: Table Of Contents
LED indicator... 12 Rear panel... 13 Connection ... 14 Important ... 14 Connecting a Toshiba
projector ... 14 Connecting a computer ... 14 Connecting the power adapter ... 15 Installing the
LED light hood... 15 Adjusting the TLPC001 ... 16 Camera Head ...

Page 3: Safety Precautions
WARNING: Changes or modifications made to this equipment, not expressly approved by
Toshiba, or parties authorized by Toshiba, could void USA only the user’s authority to operate
the equipment. Notice: This Class A digital apparatus complies with Canadian ICES-003.

Page 4 5. Heat at plugs, convenience receptacles, and the point where they exit from The
product should be situated the product. away from heat sources such as radiators, heat
registers, stoves, or other products (including amplifiers) that produce heat 9. Overloading Do
not overload wall outlets;...

Page 5: Important Precautions
instructions as an improper Unauthorized substitutions may adjustment of other controls result
in fire, electric shock, or may result in damage and will other hazards. often require extensive
work by 20. Safety Check a qualified technician to restore Upon completion of any service or the
product to its normal repairs to this product, ask the operation.

Page 6: Exemption Clauses
IMPORTANT NOTICE TLPC001 is designed for Toshiba’s projectors or monitors only. This is not
intended to work with other brands. Otherwise, the unit may not be able to display the image on
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the screen.

Page 7: Unpacking
Unpacking Check the supplied items as listed below. If any item is missing, contact the store
from where you purchased TLPC001. (1) TLPC001 (2) Remote control (battery included) (3)
Multi-lang Owner’s Manual CD (Acrobat Reader executable) (4) Owner’s Manual (5) LED light
hood (6) Power adapter...

Page 8: Control Panel And Remote Control
Control panel and remote control Control Panel Name Function Control panel (1) ON/STANDBY :
Turn the unit on/standby (2) INPUT : Switch to output signal from TLPC001 document camera or
computer in (3) GAIN : Adjust the gain value of the image (±16) (4) ▲, ►, ▼, ◄...

Page 9: Rear Panel
Make sure TLPC001 is placed on a flat stable surface. Connecting a Toshiba projector Please
refer to the Owner’s manual of Toshiba projector and check the location of the RGB input
terminal of the unit. Connecting a computer Connect TLPC001 to a PC, Macintosh, or other
device with analog RGB source such as laptop.

Page 10: Connecting The Power Adapter
Connecting the power adapter Plug the power adapter to a standard 100~240V AC power
source. Installing the LED light hood Attach the LED light hood behind the focus wheel.
Adjusting the TLPC001 TLPC001 design allows you to adjust the angle in any position. Camera
Head Wal l You can adjust the camera angle 135 degrees vertically up to down and...

Page 11: Focus Wheel
Focus Wheel You can adjust the focus wheel to obtain a clear image. Adjust here LED Light
Adjust the height of the camera head until an adequate lighting is obtained. The distance of the
camera head to provide an adequate lighting in shooting an A4 (21 cm x 29.7 cm) sized paper is
43 cm.

Page 12: Using The Remote Control
Basic operations 1. Connect the Toshiba projector Connect the TLPC001 document camera to
Toshiba projector by following the instruction in “Connecting a Toshiba projector”. 2. Connect a
computer. Connect the TLPC001 document camera to a computer by following the instruction in
“Connecting a computer”.

Page 13: Adjust The Focus
5. Adjust the focus Rotate the focus wheel on the TLPC001 camera head to get a clear image. 6.
Fine tune the image (1) Switch the suitable flicker setting at rear panel of TLPC001 document
camera. (2) Lock the white balance. Although the camera is constantly adjusting the color
balance of the captured image, the color balance may be disrupted, depending on the color
layout of the document.

Page 14 TOSHIBA BENUTZERHANDBUCH DOKUMENTKAMERA für TOSHIBA Datenprojektor
TLPC001 Andere Sprachversionen des Benutzerhandbuchs finden Sie auf der beigelegten CD-
ROM.

Page 15 TLPC001 Teile ...12 Bedientafel und Fernbedienung ...13 erwenden der
Zoomfunktion ...14 LED-Anzeige ...15 Rücktafel ...15 Verbindung...18 Wichtig...18 Anschließen
eines Toshiba-Projektors ...18 Anschließen eines Computers ...18 Anschließen des
Stromadapters...19 Installieren der LED-Lichtkappe...19 Anpassen der TLPC001 ...20
Kamerakopf ...20 Schwanenhals und Arm...20 Fokusrad...21...

Page 16: Sicherheitsvorkerhungen
In diesem Fall ist der Benutzer verpflichtet, die Störung auf eigene Kosten zu beheben.
WARNUNG: Durch Änderungen oder Modifikationen, die nicht ausdrücklich von Toshiba oder von
Toshiba Nur in den USA autorisierten Parteien genehmigt wurden, kann die Betriebsbefugnis
des Benutzers ungültig werden.

Page 17 entnehmen Sie bitte den jeweiligen Gebrauchsanleitungen. 5. Wärme Halten Sie das
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Gerät von Wärmequellen wie z.B. 3. Lichtquelle Radiatoren, Heizungen, Ofen oder sonstigen
Produkten, die Blicken Sie NICHT in das Licht, Wärme erzeugen (inklusive wenn die LED- Licht
leuchtet. Verstärker), fern. Das starke Licht kann Schäden an Ihren Augen bzw.

Page 18 projizieren. Das Gerät kann Oberfläche können dazu führen, herunterfallen und
Verletzungen dass die ganze Einheit umstürzt. und Schäden verursachen. 13. Stapeln verboten
S3125A Stapeln Sie kein anderes Gerät 16. Im Fall von Schäden reparieren auf dieses Gerät.
Stellen Sie das lassen Gerät auch nicht auf ein anderes Gerät.

Page 19: Wichtige Vorkerhungen
Die Toshiba Corporation übernimmt keine Haftung für Schäden, die durch natürliche
Katastrophen wie z.B. Erdbeben, Blitz usw., durch einen Brand, für den die Toshiba Corporation
nicht verantwortlich zu machen ist, durch die Bedienung, einen Diebstahl oder von Dritten
angerichtete Schäden entstanden sind.

Page 20: Batterien Für Die Fernbedienung
Wechseln Sie die Batterie aus, wenn die Fernbedienung nicht richtig funktioniert oder die
Bedienungsreichweite kürzer geworden ist. WICHTIGE ERKLÄRUNGEN TLPC001ist konzipiert für
Projektoren oder Monitore von Toshiba. Das Gerät sollte nicht mit anderen Marken zusammen
verwendet werden. Andernfalls kann das Gerät unter Umständen kein Bild auf dem Bildschirm
anzeigen.

Page 21: Lieferumfang
Lieferumfang Prüfen Sie, ob die folgenden Artikel mitgeliefert wurden. Wenden Sie sich an den
Händler, von dem Sie TLPC001 gekauft haben, wenn irgendein Artikel fehlt. (1) TLPC001 (2)
Fernbedienung (Batterie beigefügt) (3) Mehrsprachige Benutzerhandbuch-CD (Acrobat Reader
beigefügt) (4) Benutzerhandbuch (5) LED-Lichtkappe (6) Stromadapter (7) RGB-Kabel (3m) (8)
Netzkabel...

Page 22: Bedientafel Und Fernbedienung
Bedientafel und Fernbedienung Bedientafel Control Panel Name Funktion Bedientafel : Das
Gerät ein-/ausschalten. (1) EIN/STANDBY (ON/STANDBY) : Die Signalquelle zwischen der
TLPC001 (2) EINGANG Dokumentkamera und Computer (INPUT) umschalten. : Den
Verstärkungsfaktor des Bildes (3) VERSTÄRKUNG einstellen (±16). (GAIN) : Das vergrößerte Bild
im Kameramodus (4) ▲, ►, ▼, ◄...

Page 23: Led-Anzeige
: Hier nehmen Sie die Flimmereinstellung Flimmerschalter (50/60Hz) vor, um Flackerprobleme
zu beheben. : Durch diesen Anschluss werden RGB- Computereingang Signale von einem
Computer oder anderen Quellen eingegeben. : Durch diesen Anschluss werden analoge (5)
Ausgang RGB-Signale von TLPC001 Dokumentkamera oder Computer zum Toshiba-Projektor
ausgegeben.

Page 24: Verbindung
TLPC001 Dokumentkamera verbinden möchten. Schalten Sie vor der Verbindung die beiden
Geräte aus. TLPC001 ist für Projektore oder Monitore von Toshiba konzipiert. Das Gerät sollte
nicht mit anderen Marken zusammen verwendet werden. Andernfalls kann das Gerät eventuell
kein Bild auf dem Bildschirm anzeigen.

Page 25: Anschließen Des Stromadapters
IBM-kompatibler PC IBM Compatible PC VGA-Kabel (nicht VGA Cable Computeradapter
Computer mitgeliefert) (not supplied) Adapter (optional) (optional) Macintosh An die Grafikkarte
Plug to Display Card anschließen Anschließen des Stromadapters Verbinden Sie den
Stromadapter mit einer standardmäßigen 100~240V AC-Stromquelle. Installieren der LED-
Lichtkappe Die LED-Lichtkappe an der Hinterseite des Fokusrades befestigen.

Page 26: Fokusrad
Biegen Sie den Schwanenhals NICHT in einen extremen Winkel. Fokusrad Sie können das
Fokusrad betätigen, um ein klares Bild zu erhalten. Hier Adjust here anpassen LED-Licht Stellen
Sie die Höhe des Kamerakopfs ein, bis Sie eine angemessene Belichtung erhalten. Abstand
Kamerakopfs angemessene Belichtung beim Aufnehmen eines Dokuments auf A4 Papier ist
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43cm.

Page 27: Verwenden Der Fernbedienung
Sie bitte erneut die Fernbedienung auf das Hauptgerät und wiederholen die Bedienung.
Grundbedienung 1. Den Toshiba-Projektor anschließen Folgen Sie den Anweisungen unter
"Anschließen eines Toshiba- Projektors", um die TLPC001 Dokumentkamera mit dem Toshiba-
Projektor zu verbinden. 2. Einen Computer anschließen..

Page 28: Den Fokus Anpassen
5. Den Fokus anpassen Drehen Sie das Fokusrad an dem TLPC001 Kamerakopf, um ein klares
Bild zu erhalten. 6. Das Bild fein abstimmen (1) Nehmen Sie über den Schalter an der Rücktafel
der TLPC001 Dokumentkamera die Flimmereinstellung vor. (2) Verriegeln Sie den Weißabgleich.
Obwohl die Kamera ständig den Farbabgleich des aufgenommenen Bildes anpasst, kann der
Farbabgleich eventuell in Abhängigkeit des Farblayouts des Dokuments gestört werden.

Page 29 TOSHIBA MANUAL DE USUARIO CÁMARA DE DOCUMENTOS Para el proyector de
datos de TOSHIBA TLPC001 Para otros idiomas, consulte el manual de usuario de la versión en
CD-ROM.

Page 30 Pila de litio ... 20 Utilizar el mando a distancia ...21 Mando a distancia... 21
Funcionamiento básico ...22 1. Conecte el proyector de Toshiba ... 22 2. Conecte su PC... 22 3.
Conecte la alimentación ... 22 4. Ajuste la cámara..22 5.

Page 31: Precauciones De Seguridad
ADVERTENCIA: Changes or modifications made to this equipment, not expressly approved by
Toshiba, or parties authorized by Sólo para EE.UU. Toshiba, could void the user’s authority to
operate the equipment. Nota: Sólo para Canadá ADVERTENCIA: INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD
IMPORTANTES ATENCIÓN: LEA ATENTAMENTE Y TENGA EN CUENTA TODAS LAS...

Page 32 6. Agua y humedad No utilice este producto cerca del agua. Por ejemplo: junto a una
bañera, una pila de lavar, un fregadero o un lavadero, en un sótano húmedo o en una piscina y
4. Ventilación lugares por el estilo. Las aberturas de la carcasa y las situadas en la parte frontal
y posterior sirven para proporcionar...

Page 33 17. Si algún componente de vidrio, como por ejemplo el objetivo, se rompe, póngase
en contacto con el distribuidor para repararlo. Este producto contiene componentes de vidrio,
como por S3125A ejemplo el objetivo. Si estas piezas se rompen, manipúlelas 16. Daños que
requieren servicio con cuidad para no dañarse y técnico póngase en contacto con su...

Page 34: Precauciones De Seguridad
Corporación Toshiba no asume la responsabilidad en caso de daños causados por desastres
naturales como terremotos, rayos, incendio, etc. Corporación Toshiba tampoco se
responsabiliza del uso, robo o mal uso de terceros, otros accidentes o el uso en condiciones
anormales, incluido el uso incorrecto o inadecuado y otros problemas.

Page 35: Pila Del Mando A Distancia
PILA DEL MANDO A DISTANCIA Atención Nunca arroje la pila al fuego. Notas Asegúrese de
utilizar una batería de litio CR2025 de 3 V. Deshágase de la pila en una área designada de
recogida de residuos Debe prestar atención en los aspectos relacionados con el medio
ambiente cuando se deshaga de las pilas.

Page 36: Contenido Del Paquete
Contenido del paquete Compruebe si el paquete contiene los componentes que se indican a
continuación. Si alguno de ellos falta, póngase en contacto con la tienda en la que adquirió la
unidad TLPC001. (1) TLPC001 (2) Mando a distancia (pila incluida) (3) CD con el Manual del
usuario en varios idiomas (se necesita la aplicación Acrobat Reader) (4) Manual del usuario...

Page 37: Panel De Control Y Mando A Distancia
Panel de control y mando a distancia Panel de control Mando a distancia Control Panel Nombre
Función Panel de control (1) ENCENDIDO/ESPERA : Enciende y apaga la unidad. (ON/STANDBY)
(2) ENTRADA : Cambia a la señal de salida de la cámara de documentos TLPC001 o a (INPUT) la
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entrada del equipo...

Page 38: Panel Posterior
El dispositivo TLPC001 está diseñado solamente para los proyectores o monitores de Toshiba.
No la utilice con otras marcas. En caso contrario, es posible que la unidad no muestre la imagen
en la pantalla. Asegúrese de colocar la unidad TLPC001 en una superficie estable.

Page 39: Conectar El Adaptador De La Alimentación
Conectar el adaptador de la alimentación Enchufe el adaptador de alimentación a una toma de
corriente de 100~240 V CA estándar. Instalar la cubierta de luz LED acople la cubierta de luz
LED detrás del mando de enfoque. Ajustar la unidad TLPC001 El diseño de la unidad TLPC001
permite ajustar el ángulo en cualquier posición.

Page 40: Rueda En Enfoque
Rueda en enfoque Puede ajustar la rueda de enfoque para obtener una imagen nítida. Adjust
here Ajustar aquí Lámpara de LED Ajuste la altura del cabezal de la cámara hasta que obtenga
la iluminación adecuada. La distancia del cabezal de la cámara para proporcionar una
iluminación adecuada para proyectar una hoja de papel de tamaño A4 es 43 cm..

Page 41: Utilizar El Mando A Distancia
Funcionamiento básico Conecte el proyector de Toshiba Conecte la cámara de documentos
TLPC001 al proyector de Toshiba siguiendo las instrucciones de la sección “Conectar un
proyector de Toshiba”. 2. Conecte su PC Conecte la cámara de documentos TLPC001 a su PC
siguiendo las...

Page 42: Ajustar El Enfoque
5. Ajustar el enfoque. Gire la rueda de enfoque del cabezal de la cámara TLPC001 hasta obtener
una imagen nítida. 6. Ajustar perfectamente la imagen (1) Cambie al valor de configuración de
frecuencia adecuado mediante el conmutador situado en la parte posterior de la cámara de
documentos TLPC001.

Page 43 TOSHIBA MANUEL DE L’UTILISATEUR CAMERA DE DOCUMENT pour Projecteur de
données TOSHIBA TLPC001 Pour les autres langues, se reporter au manuel de l’utilisateur de la
version CD-ROM.

Page 44 Remplacer la pile de la télécommande ...18 Pile au lithium ...18 Utiliser la
télécommande ...19 Télécommande ...19 Opérations de base ...20 Connecter le projecteur
Toshiba...20 Connecter un ordinateur..20 Mettre sous tension..20 Ajuster la caméra...20 Ajuster
le foyer...21 Régler l’image avec précision...21 Basculer vers la source vidéo...21...

Page 45: Mises En Garde De Securite
à ses frais. AVERTISSEMENT: Tout changement ou toute modification réalisés sur cet
équipement, non approuvés expressément par Toshiba, ou Etats-unis des parties autorisées par
Toshiba, pourraient annuler uniquement l’autorité...

Page 46 ventilation et permettent d’assurer 7. Nettoyage une fonctionnement fiable du
Débrancher ce produit de la prise produit et de le protéger de la murale avant le nettoyage. NE
PAS surchauffe et ces ouvertures ne utiliser de nettoyants liquides ou doivent pas être bloquées
ou aérosols.

Page 47: Conserver Les Matériaux D'emballage D'origine
b) Si du liquide a été renversé ou si des objets sont tombés dans le produit. c) Si le produit a été
exposé à la pluie ou à l’eau. 19. Pièces de rechange d) Si le produit ne fonctionne pas Lorsqu’il
faut des pièces de normalement en suivant le rechange, s’assurer que le...

Page 48: Clauses De Derogation
à la suite d’une catastrophe naturelle, telle qu’un tremblement de terre, la foudre, etc., un
incendie, non imputable à la Corporation Toshiba, une opération, un vol ou un tort part des
tiers, d’autres accidents, ou une utilisation dans des conditions anormales, y compris une
opération erronée ou...

https://capturecode.com/manual/268092/Toshiba-Tlp-C001u.html?page=38#manual
https://capturecode.com/manual/268092/Toshiba-Tlp-C001u.html?page=39#manual
https://capturecode.com/manual/268092/Toshiba-Tlp-C001u.html?page=40#manual
https://capturecode.com/manual/268092/Toshiba-Tlp-C001u.html?page=41#manual
https://capturecode.com/manual/268092/Toshiba-Tlp-C001u.html?page=42#manual
https://capturecode.com/manual/268092/Toshiba-Tlp-C001u.html?page=43#manual
https://capturecode.com/manual/268092/Toshiba-Tlp-C001u.html?page=44#manual
https://capturecode.com/manual/268092/Toshiba-Tlp-C001u.html?page=45#manual
https://capturecode.com/manual/268092/Toshiba-Tlp-C001u.html?page=46#manual
https://capturecode.com/manual/268092/Toshiba-Tlp-C001u.html?page=47#manual
https://capturecode.com/manual/268092/Toshiba-Tlp-C001u.html?page=48#manual


Page 49: Déballage
Déballage Vérifier les articles fournis selon l’indication ci-dessous. S’il manque un article,
contacter le magasin d’achat de TLPC001. (1) TLPC001 (2) Télécommande (pile incluse) (3) CD
du manuel de l’utilisateur multilingue (exécutable avec Acrobat Reader) (4) Manuel de
l’utilisateur l (5) Interrupteur avec voyant DEL (6) Adaptateur électrique (7) Câble RVB (3m)

Page 50: Tableau De Bord Et Télécommande
Tableau de bord et télécommande Tableau de bord Télécommande Control Panel Remote
control Fonction Tableau de bord (1) MARCHE/ VEILLE : Allume/éteint l’unité (ON/STANDBY) (2)
ENTRÉE : Bascule sur le signal de sortie de la caméra du document TLPC001 ou de l’entrée
(INPUT) ordinateur (3) GAIN...

Page 51: Panneau Arrière
à l’écran. ’assurer que TLPC001est placé sur une surface plane stable Connecter un projecteur
Toshibaor Se référer au manuel de l’utilisateur du projecteur Toshiba et vérifier l’emplacement
du terminal d’entrée RVB de l’unité.. Connecter un ordinateur Connecter TLPC001à un PC, un
Macintosh ou un autre dispositif avec source RVB analogique tel qu’un ordinateur portable.

Page 52: Connecter L'adaptateur Électrique
PC compatible IBM IBM Compatible PC Adaptateur Câble VGA VGA Cable Computer (not
supplied) pour ordinateur (non fourni) Adapter (optionnel) (optional) Macintosh Brancher sur la
carte Plug to Display Card graphique Connecter l’adaptateur électrique Brancher l’adaptateur
électrique à une source d’alimentation CA 100~240V standard.

Page 53: Roulette De Focalisation
Remarque: Vous pouvez ajuster la roulette de focalisation pour obtenir une image nette.
Roulette de focalisation You can adjust the focus wheel to obtain a clear image. Ajuster ici
Adjust here lumière DEL Ajuster la hauteur de la tête de caméra jusqu’à obtention d’un
éclairage adéquat.

Page 54: Utiliser La Télécommande
Opérations de base 1. Connecter le projecteur Toshiba Connecter la caméra de document
TLPC001au projecteur Toshiba en suivant les instructions dans " Connecter un projecteur
Toshiba ". 2. Connecter un ordinateur. Connecter la caméra de document TLPC001 à un
ordinateur en suivant les instructions dans "...

Page 55: Ajuster Le Foyer
5. Ajuster le foyer Tourner la roulette de focalisation sur la tête de caméra TLPC001 pour obtenir
une image claire. 6. Régler l’image avec précision (1) Basculer vers le paramétrage de
vacillement approprié sur le panneau arrière de la caméra de document TLPC001. (2) Verrouiller
la balance des blancs.

This manual is also suitable for:
Tlpc001

https://capturecode.com/manual/268092/Toshiba-Tlp-C001u.html?page=49#manual
https://capturecode.com/manual/268092/Toshiba-Tlp-C001u.html?page=50#manual
https://capturecode.com/manual/268092/Toshiba-Tlp-C001u.html?page=51#manual
https://capturecode.com/manual/268092/Toshiba-Tlp-C001u.html?page=52#manual
https://capturecode.com/manual/268092/Toshiba-Tlp-C001u.html?page=53#manual
https://capturecode.com/manual/268092/Toshiba-Tlp-C001u.html?page=54#manual
https://capturecode.com/manual/268092/Toshiba-Tlp-C001u.html?page=55#manual
https://capturecode.com/products/Toshiba-Tlp-C001-Document-Camera-60912.html

